31
Wire Wound Chip Inductor (Ferrite)
LCWF Series
DIMENSIONS
Figure 1
A G
F
B C

Special
A = Standard
HOW TO ORDER
COLOR CODING
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
0603 / 0805 / 1008 Type
Because of small sizes, these parts are marked with a single color dot.
The inductance value represented by the dot is shown on the data page for each type.
1st Code
3rd Code1st Code
2nd Code
0603/0805 1008
0603
Codes
Inductance
Tolerance
Test Freq. Q SRF DCR IDC Color
(μH) (MHz) Typ. (MHz) Typ. (Ω) Max. (mA) Max. Code
1R0 1.0 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 390 0.416 860 Black
1R5 1.5 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 160 0.520 720 Brown
1R8 1.8 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 121 0.559 640 Red
2R2 2.2 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 103 0.728 600 Orange
2R7 2.7 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 72 0.806 540 Yellow
3R3 3.3 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 66 0.910 500 Green
3R9 3.9 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 61 1.079 460 Blue
4R7 4.7 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 51 1.261 400 Violet
5R6 5.6 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 47 1.430 380 Gray
6R8 6.8 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 43 1.950 340 White
8R2 8.2 ±10, ±20% 7.96 16 40 2.184 300 Black
100 10 ±10, ±20% 2.52 14 36 2.405 280 Brown
120 12 ±10, ±20% 2.52 14 32 2.964 260 Red
150 15 ±10, ±20% 2.52 14 29 3.380 240 Orange
180 18 ±10, ±20% 2.52 14 28 3.770 220 Yellow
220 22 ±10, ±20% 2.52 14 24 4.693 200 Green
270 27 ±10, ±20% 2.52 14 20 6.760 140 Blue
330 33 ±10, ±20% 2.52 14 15 8.580 120 Violet
Test Equipment: L, Q: HP4291     SRF: HP4291     RDC: Agilent 34401A
33
Wire Wound Chip Inductor (Ferrite)
LCWF Series
0805
Codes
Inductance
Tolerance
Test Freq. Q SRF DCR IDC Color
(μH) (MHz) Typ. (MHz) Typ. (Ω) Max. (mA) Max. Code
R11 0.11 ±10% 25.2 25 1200 0.05 2000 White
R12 0.12 ±5, ±10% 25.2 20 700 0.18 1100 Violet
R15 0.15 ±5, ±10% 25.2 20 900 0.18 1100 Gray
R18 0.18 ±5, ±10% 25.2 20 600 0.20 800 Black
R22 0.22 ±5, ±10% 25.2 20 550 0.25 700 Brown
R27 0.27 ±5, ±10% 25.2 20 550 0.38 700 Red
R33 0.33 ±5, ±10% 25.2 20 550 0.35 650 Orange
R39 0.39 ±5, ±10% 25.2 20 420 0.35 600 Yellow
R47 0.47 ±5, ±10% 25.2 20 350 0.45 600 Green
R56 0.56 ±5, ±10% 25.2 20 300 0.45 550 Blue
R62 0.62 ±5, ±10% 25.2 30 640 0.45 980 Brown
R68 0.68 ±5, ±10% 25.2 20 300 0.60 500 Violet
R82 0.82 ±5, ±10% 25.2 20 300 0.55 500 Gray
R91 0.91 ±5, ±10% 25.2 30 500 0.55 900 Yellow
1R0 1.0 ±5, ±10% 7.96 15 280 0.80 450 White
1R2 1.2 ±5, ±10% 7.96 15 280 0.90 400 Black
1R5 1.5 ±5, ±10% 7.96 15 250 1.05 350 Brown
1R8 1.8 ±5, ±10% 7.96 15 120 1.00 350 Red
2R2 2.2 ±5, ±10% 7.96 15 110 1.10 320 Orange
2R7 2.7 ±5, ±10% 7.96 15 70 1.20 320 Yellow
3R3 3.3 ±5, ±10% 7.96 15 60 1.50 300 Green
3R9 3.9 ±5, ±10% 7.96 15 55 1.75 300 Blue
4R7 4.7 ±5, ±10% 7.96 15 45 2.10 200 Violet
5R6 5.6 ±5, ±10% 7.96 15 40 2.30 250 Gray
6R8 6.8 ±5, ±10% 7.96 15 36 2.70 200 White
8R2 8.2 ±5, ±10% 7.96 15 33 3.30 180 Black
100 10 ±5, ±10% 2.52 10 30 4.50 180 Brown